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Nau mai, haere mai ki te Kura o Otari  
 
Immersion Strand Whānau Hui is on Wednesday 23 May in Kaikomako. Shared Kai from 
5.30pm, Hui at 6.00pm. 
 
NZ Playhouse will be performing ‘Red Riding Robyn Hood’ on 24 July. The cost is $5 per 
child. A lot of parents have already paid $5 for the cancelled school picnic. That money 
will be transferred to this show. You will get a statement today if you have payments 
outstanding. 
 
Chocolate was sent home yesterday ($2 each bar, $72 per box). There is plenty more 
available to sell, if you are able to. 
 
Entertainment Books are available from the school office or a digital version is available. 
Check the following website: www.entertainmentbook.co.nz/about/flickbook/wellington. 
 

 
 
Upcoming Events Calendar: 
Activity Who's Involved Date & Time Cost 
Technology Yr 7/8 students 4/5 – 29/6 $50 
Board Meeting  Mon 21 May, 7pm  
WZ Hockey Selected students Tues 22 May  
WZ Cross Country Selected students Tues 12 June  
School Photos All Students Wed 27 June  
School Disco Everyone Fri 29 June TBA 
 
 

 

Te Taonga Horomata: Whakaaro Nui.    Virtue: Thoughtfulness 
 

Thoughtfulness is kindness guided by empathy. It is carefully considering a course of action with 
discernment and honesty. It is giving importance to other people’s needs. We think about them, 
observe what they need and offer our help. We pay careful attention to their likes and dislikes 
and do things that give them happiness. 
 
‘Never get tired of doing little things for others. Sometimes those little things occupy the 
biggest part of their hearts.’ 

Phone: 475-3018       Email: office@otari.school.nz       Our bank account is:  Otari School BOT 060561-0017355-00 
 



 
Have a good week everyone.   
 
 

Ngā mihi nui   
Clifford 
 
 

 

2018 Term Dates 
Term 2 Mon 30 Apr Fri 6 Jul No School:  Queens Birthday:  Mon 4 June 
Term 3 Mon 23 Jul Fri 28 Sept  
Term 4 Mon 15 Oct Mon 17 Dec No School:  Labour Weekend: Mon 22 Oct 

 
 
 
 
 

Community Notices: (Please note: Notices are sent to us. They are not an endorsement) 
 

St Mary's College Open Day, Thursday 14 June 2018, 9am or 11.30am. We'd love to see you there! 
 
 


